

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Titone

- 1 Amend the Finance Committee Report, dated April 27, 2023, page 1, line  
2 19, strike "OR USE".
- 3 Page 4, line 17, strike "AN" and substitute "ANY".
- 4 Page 4, line 19, strike "(3)(a)(V)" and substitute "(3)(a)(VI)".
- 5 Page 4, after line 38 insert:
- 6 "(I) UNLESS THE COMMISSION DETERMINES THAT  
7 INVESTOR-OWNED UTILITIES SHOULD NOT DEVELOP CLEAN HYDROGEN  
8 PROJECTS FOR COST RECOVERY FROM RATEPAYERS, ESTABLISH  
9 REQUIREMENTS FOR THE PRESENTATION OF A CLEAN HYDROGEN PROJECT  
10 TO THE COMMISSION FOR THE COMMISSION'S APPROVAL;"
- 11 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.
- 12 Page 4, strike line 43 and substitute "INCLUDING WHETHER AND HOW  
13 COSTS MAY BE RECOVERED FROM RATEPAYERS AND APPROPRIATE  
14 TREATMENT OF REVENUES FROM CLEAN HYDROGEN SALES;"
- 15 Strike "(3)(a)(I)" and substitute "(3)(a)(II)" on: **Page 5**, line 21; and **Page**  
16 **6**, lines 16, 30, and 39.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*